
From: "Krieg, Leeann" <LeeannK@coj.net>  
Date: 3/13/20 10:05 AM (GMT-05:00)  
To: CM <CM@coj.net>  
Cc: "Lee, Jacqueline" <JackieL@coj.net>, "Lehman, Amber" <ALehman@coj.net>, "Lee, Alyson" 
<ASLee@coj.net>, "Evans, Nicole" <NEvans@coj.net>, "Brock, Carol" <CSBrock@coj.net>, "Hagan, 
Rebekah" <RHagan@coj.net>, "Ford-Hardin, Gerrie" <GerrieF@coj.net>, "Dame, Brooks" 
<BDame@coj.net>, "Conner, Makenzi" <MSConner@coj.net>, "Onstead, Tiziana" <TOnstead@coj.net>, 
"Hodges, Kristen" <KLHodges@coj.net>, "Parker, Mercedes" <Mercedes@coj.net>, "Zimmerman, 
Joseph" <JZimmerman@coj.net>, "Rubin-Pataky, Debra" <DPataky@coj.net>, "Holt, Connie" 
<CHolt@coj.net>, "Aikens, Chester" <CAikens@coj.net>  
Subject: Coronavirus Informational Link  
 
Council Members- 
  
Good morning.  
  
As we continue to circulate information, I am providing a link below to the Jax Ready page. Please 
encourage your constituents to visit this link for up to date information. Also if possible, please 
encourage your constituents to download the JaxReady app on their phones in an additional effort to 
stay informed.  
  
https://www.coj.net/departments/fire-and-rescue/emergency-preparedness.aspx 
  
Leeann M. Krieg 
Deputy Director, Intergovernmental Affairs 
Office of Mayor Lenny Curry 
117 W Duval Street, Suite 400 
Jacksonville, FL, 32202 
904.255.5015.o. 
904.654.8910.m. 
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